APEEJAY INFRALOGISTICS PRIVATE LIMITED **CONTAINER FREIGHT STATION - HALDIA- TARIFF SHEET** Near Brojolalchak , J.L -135, Chakdwipa , Haldia , Distt- Purba Medinipur -721666 EXIM TARIFF W.E.F. September 1, 2013 **EXPORTS** Scope of services : a) Receiving of Trucks / Trailers / Containers (Factory Stuffed) Weighment / Unloading , Stacking & Storage of cargo in Covered Warehouse or Open Yard. b) Movement /Placement of Empty Container from MLO Plot / Dock or Port Yard for Factory Stuffing of Cargo or CFS-Stuffing as per Requirement. c) De-Stacking , Opening , Re-Packing of Cargo for Customs Inspection / Appraisement , Placement of Empty Container in CFS CY for Stuffing & Sealing of Container . d) Container Fumigation, Survey, Lashing, Chocking etc., as per Requirement. e) Transportation of Laden Container/s from CFS to Haldia Dock Complex, Kolkata Port Terminal. TERMINAL & HANDLING CHARGES CFS Documentation /Container & Cargo Handling / Storage /Wharfage/ Carting (Un -Loading / Stuffing) Tariff - : 40° Tariff /Charges Description CFS Documentation / Processing Charges Rs. 300/- Per Container. Rs. 500/- Per Container. **Customs Sealing Charges** Rs. 100/- Per Container. Rs. 100/- Per Container. Laden Container Lift On Rs. 300/- Per Container. Rs. 500/- Per Container. Rs. 300/- Per Container. Laden Container Lift Off Rs. 500/- Per Container. Empty Container Lift On Rs. 150/- Per Container. Rs. 250/- Per Container Empty Container Lift Off Rs. 150/- Per Container. Rs. 250/- Per Container Shifting of Laden Container within CFS Rs. 300/- Per Container. Rs. 500/- Per Container. Shifting of Empty Container within CFS : Rs. 200/- Per Container. Rs. 400/- Per Container. Un - Loading / Stuffing / Carting Handling Tariff (Weight Wise / Package Wise): Rs.80/MT Upto 2 MT : Rs.80/MT 2 TO 5 MT Rs.100/MT Rs.100/MT 5 TO 10 MT Rs.120/MT Rs.120/MT 10 TO 20 MT : Rs.150/MT Rs.150/MT 20 MT and above Rs.250/MT Rs.250/MT Cargo Storage Tariif in Export Warehouse a)First 5 Days Free Free *** Which ever is higher on Pro Rata Basis b)6th Day onwards For Covered Warehouse Rs.15/per MT Per day or Rs.25/per sqft/month *** Which ever is higher on Pro Rata Basis. c)6th Day onwards For **Open Yard Space** Rs.10/per MT Per day or Rs.15/per sqft/month. Empty / Laden Containers Movements Handling Tariff: Empty Re-Positioning /Transportation from Rs. 900/- Per Container & Plot / Port Charges if any At Rs. 1400/- Per Container & Plot / Port Charges if any At Haldia MLO Plot / Dock / Port to CFS actual Supported By Receipts actual Supported By Receipts Empty Transportion From CCU MLO Plot Rs. 3200/- Per Container & Plot / Port Charges if any At Rs.6200/- Per Container & Plot / Port Charges if any At Dock / Port to CFS. actual Supported By Receipts actual Supported By Receipts. Laden Transportation from CFS to HDC Rs. 1,800/- Per Container. Rs. 3,000/- Per Container aden Transportation from CFS to KOPT Rs. 4,800/- Per Container. Rs. 7,200/- Per Container Export Laden Container Storage Tariff Free Days - 7 Days. Free Days - 7 Days. 8 – 15 days Rs. 100/- Per Container Per Day. 8 – 15 days Rs. 200/- Per Container Per Day. Laden Container Storage Tariff. 16 - 30 days Rs. 150/- Per Container Per Day 16 - 30 days Rs. 300/- Per Container Per Day 31 days onwards Rs. 200/- Per Container Per Day. 31 days onwards Rs. 400/- Per Container Per Day. CFS Out of Cycle Miscellenous Additional Activity Tariffs (Export): Weighment Charges 20' 40 Rs.100/- Per Truck & Rs.200/- Per Trailer a)Truck/Trailer Weighment (upto 10 wheels) Rs.200/- Per Container /Trailer Rs.300/- Per Per Container /Trailer. b)Container Weighment on Trailer Empty EXIM Container Storage/Handling Tariff Empty Container Storage Tariff. Rs.10/ - Per Container Per Day Rs.20/ - Per Container Per Day Empty Container Re-positioning/Intercarting Rs.300/- Per Container /Trailer. Rs.500/- Per Container /Trailer. within our CFS & Empty Depot Survey Charge a)Export Rs.200 Rs.400 Additional charges for handling OT/ ODC/ 1.5 Times of above Normal Terminal and Handling Tariff. 1.5 Times of above Normal Terminal and Handling Tariff. OOG /Hazardous /Flat Rack Containers. Note: If the containers can not be moved by a normal trailer then the charges will be extra depending on the nature of trailer deployed. Heavy machinery and Project cargo, : Actuals Actuals weighing more than 5 MT/Pc OTHER CHARGES Shrink Wrapping / Container Washing /Cleaning As Per CFS Tariff on Request as Per Requirement. As Per CFS Tariff on Request as Per Requirement. Empty Repair & Maintenance etc., Valued Added Service if Any. Notes: Service Tax & CESS Applicable as per prevailing Service Tax Rules. Rates are subject to change with prior information / Notice / Trade Circular. For Handling / Movement of Import & Export Laden /Empty containers ,the CFS should be given sufficient time to complete all customs formalities, Port / Dock and Liner The CFS will not be responsible for the delay Vessel Berthing in, shut out/direct loading/storage charges levied bythe port Container's terminal The CFS should be given sufficient time to Stuff / de-stuff cargoes into the party Vehicle to optimise the manpower and mechanical resources involved with Operation. Exporter /Importer should have adequate insurance coverages for the cargoe's being transported to our CFS from /to the Gateway ports . There should not be any liability on the CFS in this regard. The above rates are fixed based on the prevailing Diesel and other costs. The tariff may be revised at any time with prior notice as per prevailing Market Conditions. The CFS Charges must be paid by cheque /DD in favour of 'Apeejay Infralogistics Pvt Ltd ' before taking the delivery of cargo . All dues for the CFS activities have to be cleared prior to containers/cargo leaving / Delivered from the CFS premises In case of default ,the CFS authority reserves the right to hold the container/s Cargo of the default party, till payments are realised. All Charges Can be remitted to AILPL -CFS also through RTGS/ NEFT mode, Details of our Bankers as mentioned below Bank Name: YES BANK LIMITED, 19, CAMAC STREET BRANCH, KOLKATA - 700017. Bank Account No: 001781300001003 RTGS CODE of the Branch: YESB0000017 MICR CODE / ECS Code Number of the Branch: 700532002.